## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6661/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/12/2015 in AST No. 192/2014 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

SK. MD. RAFIQUE

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

MANAGING COMMITTEE, CONTAI RAHAMANIA

HIGH MADRASAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for impleadment and modification of Court's order dated 14.03.2016 and interim relief and office report) WITH

SLP(C) No. 11877/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 03/05/2016 This petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Ashim Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Khairul Alam, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bikas Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Soumen Kumar Dutta, Adv.

Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Abu Souel, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

At the request of Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, learned counsel for the applicant/respondent, list the matter on 9.05.2016 immediately after the admission matters.

(S. K. RAKHEJA) COURT MASTER (CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER