

ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 583/2016 In SLP(C) No. 6661/2016

MOTAHAR HOSSAIN AND ORS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SK. MAHAMMAD ABDUR RAHAMAN AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6098/2017 (XVI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 670/2017 In SLP(C) No. 6661/2016 (XVI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 669/2017 In SLP(C) No. 6661/2016 (XVI)
 (and IA No.115718/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA
 No.116359/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

C.A. No. 5808/2017 (XVI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 828/2017 In SLP(C) No. 6661/2016 (XVI)

C.A. No. 5809/2017 (XVI)

C.A. No. 5826/2017 (XVI)

C.A. No. 5817/2017 (XVI)

C.A. No. 5814/2017 (XVI)
 (and IA No.69747/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA
 No.100911/2017-impleading party)

C.A. No. 5829/2017 (XVI)

W.P.(C) No. 723/2016 (X)
 FOR ON IA 2/2016)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 846/2016 In SLP(C) No. 6661/2016 (XVI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1509/2017 in C.A. No. 5808/2017 (XVI)
 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 742/2017 (X)
 (IA No.78575/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 629/2017 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1798/2017 in C.A. No. 5808/2017 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION)

**CONMT.PET.(C) No. 937/2018 in C.A. No. 5808/2017 (XVI)
(FOR ADMISSION)**

**CONMT.PET.(C) No. 938/2018 in C.A. No. 5808/2017 (XVI)
(FOR ADMISSION)**

W.P.(C) No. 351/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 348/2018 (X)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1219/2018 in C.A. No. 5808/2017 (XVI)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1274/2018 in C.A. No. 5808/2017 (XVI)

Date : 02-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT**

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Jayant Bhusan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR
Mr. Vivek Goswami, Adv.**

**Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Abu sohel, Adv.
Mr. Aninab Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguly, Adv.
Ms. Azra Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Shukla, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR**

**Mr. Kalyan Bandopadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Khairul Alam, Adv.
Mr. Sabir Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Neeraj, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR**

**Mr. Huzefa A. Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR
Mr. Aditya Samaddan, Adv.**

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Adeeba M., Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR

Ms. Anita Kanungo, AOR

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, AOR

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 08.08.2018.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER